9 .

| 36INCH MOWER - = - I A

Lo . . 4. “
M L (Torqueto oo
L p: e Ft. Lbs.) ~ .
D A o




.':._.‘

5 ‘ ' MODEL 300365 & 31036$
. REF. ‘PART '+, .  ~ .° ' No. REFZPART . . . o - .. L0
" NO. NO. .-  -DESCRIPTION REQD. ~ NO,: NO/ . 7. 'os%cmp'nou-}.;
1. ‘1747657 Hex Sc?ew 7/16—14x2-3/4 (RH. .. 7 408.-1747619 . smm (A) ETLC R R S I
T SpingIe) it -1 ' 41%1107382 Flat Washer 5/16(A) T -3
o 1747658 Hex Screw 7/16-14x3(LH f S .-_';42‘ 1747949 Support Bracket....:.....\ R
e 3777 spindle)...... SUUPI ceedierien T 0743701747631, Baffle it i el TS
2 e 1100244 . Lock Washer 7/16....0....ooeee. 27 770 44 1747633 - Mower Bracket ........ el S
3" 1736484 Flat Washer7/16.......5....... 2 £ . 45 1185830 Washer..... ........... e 4
4. 1747650 - Drive Sheave {R.H. Spindie) ...... ) A | 1743891 Gauge Wheet .o.veeieiiinenneni. 2
, . .1747651 Drive Sheave (LH Spindle}...... 1 . . 47 1747625 Wheel Support Shaft Assembly S T
5 1747642 Upper Bearing Shield 20 4 48 - 1747321  Mower Cable Assembly R
6 1747644 -Top Arbor Housing ..i.i....i..i 2, 7 1748620 Clevis -~ ... 1
N § ,1185574 . 'Ball Bearing...‘..;...,'.‘( ..... e 4 - :.:..;49 1747165 Adjustment Brackgt AssembLy, RE
/'8 1747648 Arbor Shaft...... oeenns Veeven 20 0.0s 0 B0 1724632, ClevisPin 1/2.... ..o 1
9. 1747645 = Bottom Arbor Housing -...... e 2 >, 51 1751908  Citcle GotterPin.............. e 4
10 1752308 Clevis Pin5/8...... e eheaens 2 . B2 1112587 ClevisPin3/8.......cc.eeiniee.. 1
11 1723478 Hitch.pin i, ...viieiiinennnss .1 ©. " 53 1747620 Quadrant(A) (C)....'....' ........ 1
12 1100257 ’FtatWashan/z‘u e e 20 - 1752792  Quadrant(B) .. ... e, L1
13 1724927 ' Spacer (AY.. ... 54 & 1747621 Shim Washer (A) ....... e .2 oo
. 1730681 Spacer (B) (C): ... .. - 55 '1185649 Retdining Ring:.... LZ.‘ ...... P 1// -
— 14~ 1743720 - Mower Suppon Assembly 1 - . 57 1735054 HandleGrip .........:.. PRI o1
., 15" 1747830 .Adjusting RO s e faare oa s SR R 58 - 1746823 -V-Balt (105.12" Long) ........ o1
* ' 16:€ 1100351 - Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1-1/4° ......;;;.'.. ' . 59 1107383 -Flat Washer 3/8 ..":.. il 4
< 171722408  Clevis Pin 172 x 1-3/4, . lcu.. vees Vo S 1751144 Locking Pino...iin oo, 17
18 1734514 - Hex Lock Nut1/2-13 ............. 2, 61 1748614 - Beit Guard (A) (B) ..oiiveennn o1
- 19 » 1100055 ° Hex Hd. Screw 1/2-13 x 1- 1/4 2. .. 621186235 -Hex Nut 5/8-11 ...\ . .... Aeeee, 2
> 20 1747610. Mower Support Plate...’....;.;.., T. 63 1743728, POt BIOCK .......0....cuuni'is
21 ». 1186469  Carriage Bolt 5/16-18x3/4 .. ... 8 : 64 1747656 Hex Screw 7/16-14x1........... 2
4 22 1732499 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16-18........... 23 - \_ 65 1747637 - Spring Washer7/16 ............. -2
-, 23,0 1100044 Hex Screw 5/16—18x3/4 ..... fheee Se o 660, 1747638 Sphne Washer .......... i 20
T . 24 .1733398° Hex Lock Nut3/8-16 ... T " B7 (1747640 MowerBlade :.................. 2
.25 1100048 . Hex Screw 3/8—16x2 ..... :.'-.‘.:... - 88" 1748400 ‘Mower Arbor Cotlar et ee i 2
26 1749764 -idler Pulley,.-._....'.....z.,. Gewsesin. 20 270 269 . 1747639 . Blade Adapter ... ..... e L2
B 1756151 - 4” Plastic idler ... it 27 70 - 1747641 - GrassShield...........eeiiiain. 2
TRy #2170 1747616 BeltGuide.....iu.....:f....n.. 1 B 71 1747643  Shim Washer ............. 2
) 28 1747613  idler Arm Assembly .............. 1 . - 1724491 Flange Screw 5/16-18x3/4 ...... 12
29 1722364 Flange Bearing ................. ‘2. L 23 1739656 - Garriage Bo|t3/8-16x3/4 v . 25
.30 1893445 FlatWasher..........0.0.... 001 .- 741747635  Mower Deflector ... ... el PR
- ..311100243 ' Lock Washer 3/87........ I 307 . 751738482 -Extension Spring ................ 1
e 32 » 1100068 Hex Hd. Screw 3/8-16x3/4 .. .. .. 1 ~° 76, 1100045 "Hex Screw 5/16-18x1............ 2 '
' 33 - 1748599 -MowerBase Assembly w/Decal L - TT 1747655 Decal. (A)(B)..:v.iviviinrvinn.. 1"
A © o . {Inch.Ref:79) .......iiiiaai 1 "°78:°.1744491  DecalCutting Line (A) (B) ....... 1
- 34 . 1747622 Base Stop (A)..... B N £ 79 1750715 . Warnmg Decal (lncl with Hef 33)
. 11752755 Base Stop (B) (C)‘ S TR 7.V 1 £ ) R SO 1
35 1747623 Spring Anchor....'...».'.,..".'....v.'. 1 * 1100349 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 (B) (C)..A..v.'... 2
38 » 1100049. .Hex Screw 3/5-16x2-1/4 a2 31 “1752756 . Lift Rod (B) (C) i....... SUUTA 2.
37 v1710v567\.1..|dler Pulley ......:....0 .. o R - 82 1751909 * Spring Pin........... P
. 1757866 . 3~ Plastic ldlor........... e N7 a3 1724829 - Nylon Washer (B)(C) ...oonr. 2
' 38. 1716778 'rspacer,“-,m, ______ . L1 . B4 1755226 BeitCover (C) ....... U A -
39" 1747948»,fldierandAxleSupport S E B v e
: - - " (A) Model 30036 - o
e Common Hardware—Purchase Locauy e (ByMogel 31°3§5 L ’
o v et T (C) Model 3103535‘ o .
N Ty \
- . A A



